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I HEREBY CERTIFY that the 
attached document is a fair 
print of an Act entitled 
the Supply Act 1978 that 
has been made by Parliament 
and is now presented to the 
Speaker for his Certificate 
under Article 47 of the 
Constitution. 

~c...........__ 


A/CLERK OF PARL!AMENT 
29th June, 1978 

Pursuant to Article 47 of the 
Constitution, I, DAVID PETER 
GADARAOA, Speaker of Parliamen.t 
HEREBY CERTIFY that the Supply 
Act 1978 a copy of which is 
attached has been passed by 
Parliament. 
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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 
t:c

(NO.! of 1978) 

A BILL 
for 

AN ACT 

To make interim provision for the withdrawal and expenditure of 

moneys from the Treasury Fund and the Nauru Housing Fund in pay
ment for goods and services obtained or ordered for the Republic 
during the first quarter of the financial year ending on the 
thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-nine. 

(Certified: 29th June, 1978 ) 

~nacted by the Parliament of Nauru as follows: 
..:' 

SHORT TITLE 
1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 1978. 

COMMENCEMENT AND EXPIRY 
2. This Act shall come into force on the first day of July 
One thousand nine hundred and seventy-eight and shall cease to 
have effect on the first day of October, One thousand nine hundred 
and seventy-eight, or upon the coming into operation of the 
appropriation law in respect of the financial year ending on the 
thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-nine, 
whichever is the earlier. 

WITHDRAWAL OF MONEYS FROM THE TREASURY FUND 
3. The amount of Ten million and ninety-six thousand six 
hundred dollars ($10,096,600) may be withdrawn from the Treasury 
Fund and expended as authorised in the Schedule to this Act, in 
payment for goods and services obtained or ordered for the 
Republic until this Act shall cease to have effect in accordance 
with section 2. 
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NAURU HOUSING FUND 
4. Where moneys are withdrawn from the Treasury Fund and 
expended as authorised in the Schedule ID this Act for the 
erection, maintenance and repair of Nauruan housing, the Treasury 
Fund shall be reimbursed from the Nauru Housing Fund to the 

-extent 	of that expenditure and the Nauru Housing Fund is hereby 
charged accordingly. 



SCHEDULE 


EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED UNDER THIS ACT 


Authorised 
Authorised 
Expe ndi ture 
1977/78 Head Department 

Expendi ture 
(Supply 
Requi rements) 

$ $ 
139,500 01 Chief Secretary 64,000 

211,300 02 Island Development &Industry 45,700 

1,386,100 03 Finance 250,000 

404,900 04 Po1ice,Prisons,Customs &Immigration 90,600 

65,700 05 Nauruan Affairs 16,500 

2,802,200 06 Works &Community Services 806,000 

1,481,200 07 Education 333,300 

878,500 08 Melbourne Office 209,600 

534,500 09 Lands &Survey 54,700 

97,200 10 Justice 23,500 

lit 
828,600 
147,900 

11 
12 

Health 
Parliament 

186,300 
36,600 

t 
214,400 
242,800 

13 
14 

Ministerial 
Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust 

127,700 
64,000 

' .. 58,100 15 London Office 15,700 

98,300 16 Judiciary 26,800 

179,400 17 Tokyo Office 49,900 

182,600 18 External Affairs 31,600 

14,200 19 San Francisco Office 3,400 

16,925,500 20 Civil Aviation 6,043,000 

3,321,200 21 Nauruan Housing 452,000 

48,500 22 Audit 11,000 

72,300 23 Broadcasting Service 21,000 

915,000 24 Telecommunications 193,000 

3,000 25 Saipan Office 800 

48,200 26 Hong Kong Office 10,400 

2,600 27 Honolulu Office 800 

8,600 28 Guam Office 1,500 

6,300 29 Auckland Office 1,800 

62,600 30 Taipei Office 13,500 

212,000 31 The Presidency &State House 87,600 

36,300 '32 Suva Office 9,000 

138,200 33 Government Printer 44,300 
fit 4,974,500 34 Public Debt 602,000 



Authorised 
Authorised 
Expenditure 
1977/78 Head Department 

Expendi ture 
(Supply
Requirements) 

$ 

21,400 

204,800 

305,500 

35 

36 

37 

38 

Central Registry 
Personnel, Salaries & Registry 
Increases & Arrears of Salaries 
Computer Bureau 

$ 

5,000 

61,000 

58,000 

45,000 

37,273,900 TOTALS 10,096,600 


