I HEREBY CERTIFY that the attached document is a fair print of an Act entitled the Supply Act 1978 that has been made by Parliament and is now presented to the Speaker for his Certificate under Article 47 of the Constitution.

ţ

4Cc

3

A/CLERK OF PARLIAMENT 29th June, 1978

Pursuant to Article 47 of the Constitution, I, DAVID PETER GADARAOA, Speaker of Parliament HEREBY CERTIFY that the Supply Act 1978 a copy of which is attached has been passed by Parliament.

avar au

SPEAKER 29th June, 1978

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

SUPPLY ACT 3 1978

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS*

Section

1. Short title

2. Commencement and expiry

.

3. Withdrawal of moneys from Treasury Fund

4. Nauru Housing Fund

Schedule - Expenditure authorised under this Act

REPUBLIC OF NAURU (NO. 2 of 1978)

> A BILL for AN ACT

To make interim provision for the withdrawal and expenditure of moneys from the Treasury Fund and the Nauru Housing Fund in payment for goods and services obtained or ordered for the Republic during the first quarter of the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-nine.

(Certified: 29th June, 1978)

Enacted by the Parliament of Nauru as follows:

SHORT TITLE

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 1978.

COMMENCEMENT AND EXPIRY

2. This Act shall come into force on the first day of July One thousand nine hundred and seventy-eight and shall cease to have effect on the first day of October, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-eight, or upon the coming into operation of the appropriation law in respect of the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-nine, whichever is the earlier.

WITHDRAWAL OF MONEYS FROM THE TREASURY FUND

3. The amount of Ten million and ninety-six thousand six hundred dollars (\$10,096,600) may be withdrawn from the Treasury Fund and expended as authorised in the Schedule to this Act, in payment for goods and services obtained or ordered for the Republic until this Act shall cease to have effect in accordance with section 2. NAURU HOUSING FUND

4. Where moneys are withdrawn from the Treasury Fund and expended as authorised in the Schedule to this Act for the erection, maintenance and repair of Nauruan housing, the Treasury Fund shall be reimbursed from the Nauru Housing Fund to the • extent of that expenditure and the Nauru Housing Fund is hereby charged accordingly.

SCHEDULE

EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED UNDER THIS ACT

Authorised Expenditure 1977/78	Head	Department	Authorised Expenditure (Supply Requirements
\$	<u></u>		\$
139,500	01	Chief Secretary	64,000
211,300	02	Island Development & Industry	45,700
1,386,100	03	Finance	250,000
404,900	04	Police,Prisons,Customs & Immigration	90,600
65,700	05	Nauruan Affairs	16,500
2,802,200	06	Works & Community Services	806,000
1,481,200	07	Education	333,300
878,500	08	Melbourne Office	209,600
534,500	09	Lands & Survey	54,700
97,200	10	Justice	23,500
828,600	11	Health	186,300
147,900	12	Parliament	36,600
214,400	13	Ministerial	127,700
242,800	14	Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust	64,000
58,100	15	London Office	15,700
98,300	16	Judiciary	26,800
179,400	17	Tokyo Office	49,900
182,600	18	External Affairs	31,600
14,200	19	San Francisco Office	3,400
16,925,500	20	Civil Aviation	6,043,000
3,321,200	21	Nauruan Housing	452,000
48,500	22	Audit	11,000
72,300	23	Broadcasting Service	21,000
915,000	24	Telecommunications	193,000
3,000	25	Saipan Office	800
48,200	26	Hong Kong Office	10,400
2,600	27	Honolulu Office	800
8,600	28	Guam Office	1,500
6,300	29	Auckland Office	1,800
62,600	30	Taipei Office	13,500
212,000	31	The Presidency & State House	87,600
36,300	32	Suva Office	9,000
138,200	33	Government Printer	44,300
4,974,500	34	Public Debt	602,000

1

ų

R

Authorised Expenditure 1977/78	Head	Department	Authorised Expenditure (Supply Requirements)
\$			\$
21,400	35	Central Registry	5,000
204,800	36	Personnel, Salaries & Registry	61,000
305,500	37	Increases & Arrears of Salaries	58,000
-	38	Computer Bureau	45,000

ß

, , , ,

ş

TOTALS

10,096,600

. L